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25 75 25 75 25 75 A B M D

Adelphi University 516-877-3050 5,391 540 640 530 630 22 27 no 3.5 yes yes no yes yes yes 36,920 1,740 1,125 2,755 X X X X

Farmingdale State 
College - SUNY

631-420-2200 9,916 510 580 500 580 20 24 yes 3.2 no no yes no no yes 6,870 1,436 286 54 X X X

Five Towns College 631-656-2111 590 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.7 yes yes yes yes yes yes 10,440 160 863 46 X X X X

Hofstra University 516-463-6700 6,701 570 670 580 660 24 30 yes 3.64 yes yes yes yes yes yes 44,640 1,060 1,500 4,170 X X X

LIU Post 516-299-2900 6,206 520 620 530 620 21 27 no 3.22 yes yes yes yes yes yes 35,038 1,940 1,093 1,933 X X X X

Molloy College 516-323-4000 3,439 530 610 530 620 22 26 no 3.0 early action no no yes yes yes 30,270 1,220 1005 1,490 X X X X

Nassau C.C. 516-572-7346 17,406 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.65 n/a n/a n/a yes yes n/a 5,350 1,060 223 n/a X

NYIT 800-345-NYIT 3,649 530 640 520 620 22 28 yes 3.4 no no yes yes yes yes 35,585 1,305 1,205 3,551 X X X X

St. Joseph's College,                
New York

631-687-4500 4,091 510 600 510 600 21 25 yes 3.4 no no no no yes no 27,230 610 882 1,203 X X

SUNY Empire State 800-847-3000 1,411 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6,870 535 286 156 X X X

SUNY Old Westbury 516-876-3073 4,784 480 560 490 560 n/a n/a no 3.6 no yes yes yes yes yes 6,870 1,273 286 303 X X

Stony Brook University - 
SUNY

631-632-6868 17,522 630 740 600 680 26 31 yes 3.85 no no yes yes yes yes 6,870 2,755 286 8,732 X X X

Suffolk C.C.C. 631-451-4000 26,089 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.70 n/a n/a yes yes yes n/a 5,220 800 217.5 n/a X

Touro: Health Sciences
866-TOURO4U 
(866-868-1642)

195 398 485 402 505 21 26 n/a 3.0 yes no no no no no 13,990 600 650 278 X X X X

Touro: Law School 631-761-7010 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 0 n/a 477 X X

Webb Institute 516-671-8355 104 720 790 680 760 32 34 n/a 4.1
early 

decision 
n/a n/a n/a n/a yes n/a 425 n/a n/a X

  1) IPEDS Fall Collection 2018 (figures are preliminary and may change prior to reporting).

  3) Special admit students’ test scores are included (yes) or not included (no); test scores may not be required by some institutions for some special admits.  

  KEY:  A: Associate's Degree (2-year degree);  B: Bachelor's Degree (4-year degree);  M: Master's Degree; and D: Doctoral Degree

  FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, VISIT:   1) COLLEGE NAVIGATOR: https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/ 2) IPEDS: https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/IPEDS/Downloads/Forms/IPEDSGlossary.pdf

  2) Test scores are provided for enrolled first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students. Figures provided show the 25th and 75th percentile range of test scores. Evidence-Based Reading and Writing and Math 
scores are reported based on the new (2016) SAT score range 200-800. Institutions that have scores based on the old (2015) SAT score range have converted scores using the College Board concordance tables.
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LIRACHE 2018-19 COLLEGE INFORM: 
ADMISSIONS CONTACT INFORMATION 

  

Kristen Capezza 
Vice President for  
Enrollment Management  
Adelphi University 
Garden City, NY 11530 
516-877-3021 
kcapezza@adelphi.edu 
 
 
Jeanne Soto 
Interim Director of Admissions 
Farmingdale State College - SUNY 
2350 Broadhollow Rd. 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 
631-420-2354 
jeanne.soto@farmingdale.edu 
 
 
Theresa Donohue 
Director of Admissions  
Five Towns College 
305 North Service Rd. 
Dix Hills, NY  11746-5871 
631-656-3174 
theresa.donohue@ftc.edu 
 
 
Jessica Eads 
VP for Enrollment Management 
Hofstra University 
Hempstead, NY  11549 
516-463-6700 
jessica.l.eads@hofstra.edu 
 
 
William E. Martinov, Jr. 
Chief of Admissions & Enrollment 
Strategy 
Long Island University, LIU Post 
720 Northern Blvd. 
Brookville, NY  11548 
516-299-3720 
william.martinov@liu.edu 
 
 
Marguerite Lane 
Assistant VP for Enrollment 
Management 
Molloy College 
P.O. Box 5002 
Rockville Centre, NY  11570 
516-323-4014 
mlane@molloy.edu   
 

 
 
David Follick 
Dean of Admissions 
Nassau Community College 
1 Education Drive 
Garden City, NY  11530 
516-572-7346, ext. 24450 
david.follick@ncc.edu 
 
 
Karen Vahey 
Dean, Admissions & Financial Aid 
NYIT (New York Institute of 
Technology) 
Northern Boulevard 
Old Westbury NY  11568 
516-686-7742 
karen.vahey@nyit.edu 
 
 
Debra Walling 
Executive Director of Admissions 
St. Joseph’s College 
155 W. Roe Boulevard 
Patchogue, New York 11772 
631-687-4537 
dwalling@sjcny.edu 
 
 
Frank S. Pizzardi, Jr. 
Director of Admissions 
SUNY College at Old Westbury 
PO Box 307 
Old Westbury, NY 11568-0307 
516-876-3013 
pizzardif@oldwestbury.edu 
 
 
Jennifer D’Agostino 
Senior Director of Admissions 
SUNY Empire State College  
Two Union Avenue 
Saratoga Springs, NY 
1-800-847-3000 x2214 
jennifer.dagostino@esc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Judith A. Burke-Berhannan 
Dean of Admissions 
Stony Brook University - SUNY 
118 Administration Bldg. 
Stony Brook, NY  11794-1901 
631-632-6872 
judith.burke-
berhannan@stonybrook.edu  
 
 
Joanne E. Braxton 
College Dean of Enrollment 
Management 
Suffolk County Community College 
533 College Road 
Selden, NY  11784 
631-451-4026 
braxtoj@sunysuffolk.edu 
 
 
Brian J. Diele 
Director of Admissions 
Touro College School of Health 
Sciences 
1700 Union Boulevard 
Bay Shore, New York 11706 
866-TOURO-4-U 
enrollhealth@touro.edu 
 
 
George Justice 
Asst. Dean for Admissions 
Touro Law Center 
225 Eastview Drive 
Central Islip, NY 11722 
631-761-7010 
gjustice@tourolaw.edu 
 
 
Lauren Carballo 
Dir. of Admissions & Student Affairs 
Webb Institute 
298 Crescent Beach Road 
Glen Cove, NY  11542-1398 
516-671-8355, ext. 1104 
lcarballo@webb.edu 
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http://www.lirache.org/�


 

 
 

Institution Career Services Disability Services Financial Aid Veterans Affairs 

Adelphi University Tom Ward 
516-877-3131 
tward@adelphi.edu 

Rosemary Garabedian 
516-877-3145 
garabedian@adelphi.edu 

Sheryl L. Mihopulos 
516-877-3365 
mihopulos@adelphi.edu 

Christina Wease 
516-877-3411 
cwease@adelphi.edu 

Farmingdale State 
College - SUNY 

Dolores Ciaccio 
631-420-2488 
dolores.ciaccio@farmingdale.
edu 

Malka Edelman 
631-420-2411 
malka.edelman@farmingdale.edu  

Diane Kazanecki Kempter 
631-420-2578 
diane.kazanecki@farmingdale.
edu 

Eric Farina 
631-794-6168 
eric.farina@farmingdale.edu 

Five Towns 
College 

Krysti O’Rourke 
631-424-7000, x2163 
krysti.orourke@ftc.edu  

Deseree Wiltshire 
631-424-7000, x2185 
deseree.wiltshire@ftc.edu 

Jason LaBonte 
631-424-7000, x2113 
jason.labonte@ftc.edu 

Jason LaBonte 
631-424-7000, x2113 
jason.labonte@ftc.edu 

Hofstra University Michelle Kyriakides 
516-463-6060 
CareerCenter@hofstra.edu 

Julie A. Yindra 
516-463-7075 
julie.yindra@hofstra.edu 

Sandra Mervius 
516-463-8000 
financialaid@hofstra.edu 

Nancy Metro 
516-463-7228 
nancy.metro@hofstra.edu 

LIU Post William Martinov, Jr. 
516-299-3720 
william.martinov@liu.edu 

Michael Berthel 
516-299-2606 
michael.berthel@liu.edu 

Christopher Fevola 
516-299-3149 
christopher.fevola@liu.edu 

Michael Berthel 
516-299-2606 
michael.berthel@liu.edu 

Molloy College Mary Brosnan 
516-323-3468 
mbrosnan@molloy.edu 

Cari Rose-Tomo 
516-323-3315 
crosetomo@molloy.edu 

Ana Lockward 
516-323-4209 
alockward@molloy.edu 

Christine Hay 
516-323-4303 
chay@molloy.edu 

Nassau C.C. Connie Egelman 
516-572-7696, x25516 
constance.egelman@ncc.edu   

Orval Jewitt 
516-572-7241, x5541 
orval.jewitt@ncc.edu 

Patricia Noren 
516-572-7396, x24630 
patricia.noren@ncc.edu 

Evangeline Manjares 
516-572-9775, x24940 
evangeline.maniares@ncc.edu 

NYIT John Hyde 
516-686-7527 
jmhyde@nyit.edu 

Ashley Alesi 
516-686-4934 
aalesi@nyit.edu 

Rosemary Ferrucci 
516-686-1081 
rferrucc@nyit.edu 

Nancy Borchers 
516-686-1277 
military@nyit.edu 

St. Joseph’s 
College 

Jennifer Rooney 
631.687.1248 
jrooney@sjcny.edu 

Lucianna Basilice, Ed.D. 
631.687.2403 
lbasilice@sjcny.edu 

Amy Thompson 
631-687-2611 
althompson@sjcny.edu 

Erin D’Eletto 
631-687-2678 
edeletto@sjcny.edu 

Suffolk C.C.C. Tania Velazquez 
631-451-4057 
velazqt@sunysuffolk.edu 

Jennifer Forni 
631-451-4045 
fornij@sunysuffolk.edu 

Nancy Brewer 
631-451-4064 
brewern@sunysuffolk.edu 

Shannon O’Neill 
631-451-4869 
oneills@sunysuffolk.edu 

SUNY Empire State 
College 

Anita Brown 
1-800-847-3000, x3021 
Anita.Brown@esc.edu 

Melissa Zgliczynski 
800-847-3000, x3880 
Disability.Services@esc.edu 

Michelle Fountaine 
518-587-2100, x2335 
michelle.fountaine@esc.edu 

Desiree Drindak 
1-800-847-3000, x2543 
desiree.drindak@esc.edu 

SUNY Old 
Westbury 

Jerilyn Marinan 
516-876-3067 
marinanj@oldwestbury.edu 

Stacey Defelice 
516-876-3009 
defelices@oldwestbury.edu 

Mildred Santiago-O’Keefe 
516-876-3224 
okeefem@oldwestbury.edu 

Sydney Williams 
516-876-3265 
williamss@oldwestbury.edu 

Stony Brook 
University 
- SUNY 

Marianna Savoca 
631-632-6810 
marianna.savoca@stonybroo
k.edu  

Judy Esposito, LCSW 
631-632-6720 
judy.esposito@stonybrook.edu 

Jacqueline Pascariello  
631-632-6840 
jacqueline.pascariello@stonybrook.
edu 

Ismael Rodriguez 
631-632-4143 
ismael.rodriguez@stonybro
ok.edu 

Touro College of 
Health Sciences 

Ron Ansel 
718-252-7800, x252 
ron.ansel@touro.edu 

Rivka Molinsky 
347-248-9160 
rivka.molinsky@touro.edu 

Cheryl Bernath  
631-665-1600, x6282 
cheryl.bernath@touro.edu 

Geoffrey Slack  
631-665-1600, x6317 
geoffrey.slack@touro.edu 

Touro Law Center Jim Montes 
631-761-7031 
jmontes@tourolaw.edu 

Althea Sterling 
631-761-7050 
asterling@tourolaw.edu 

Bonnie Griff 
631-761-7029 
bgriff@tourolaw.edu 

Kenneth Rosenblum 
631-761-7001 
krosenblum@tourolaw.edu 

Webb Institute Jocelyn Wilson 
516-403-5928 
jwilson@webb.edu 

Lauren Carballo 
516-671-8355 
lcarballo@webb.edu 

Jocelyn Wilson 
516-403-5928 
jwilson@webb.edu 

Lauren Carballo 
516-671-8355 
lcarballo@webb.edu 
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NCAA Division I 
 

Hofstra University 
Athletic Director: Rick Cole, Jr. 
516-463-6732 
rick.colejr@hofstra.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Equestrian (M, W)* 
Field Hockey (W) 
Golf (M, W) 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Rowing (Crew) Lightweight (M, W)* 
Rugby (M, W)* 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
Wrestling (M) 
 
Stony Brook University-SUNY 
Athletic Director: Shawn Heilbron 
631-632-7205 
shawn.heilbron@stonybrook.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cheerleading (W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Equestrian (M, W)* 
Football (M) 
Ice Hockey (M)* 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Rugby (M, W)* 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Swimming & Diving (W) 
Tennis (W) 
Track, Indoor/Outdoor (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
 
NCAA Division II 
 

Adelphi University 
Athletic Director: Daniel McCabe 
516-877-4231 
dmccabe@adelphi.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Bowling (W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Dance Team (M, W)* 
Field Hockey (W) 
Golf (M, W) 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Swimming (M, W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Track Indoor/Outdoor (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
 
LIU Post 
Athletic Director: Debbie DeJong 
516-299-3438 

debbie.dejong@liu.edu 
Athletic Band (M, W)* 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Bowling (W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Dance (W)* 
Equestrian (M, W)* 
Equestrian (W) 
Esports (M, W)* 
Fencing (W) 
Field Hockey (W) 
Football (M) 
Golf (W) 
Kickline (W)* 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Roller Hockey (M)* 
Rowing (W) 
Rugby (W) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Swimming (W) 
Tennis (W) 
Track, Indoor/Outdoor (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
Wrestling (M) 
 
Molloy College 
Athletic Director: Susan Cassidy-Lyke 
516-323-3601 
scassidy@molloy.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Bowling (W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Dance (W)* 
Equestrian (W)* 
Field Hockey (W) 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Rugby (M)* 
Rugby (W) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Tennis (W) 
Track Indoor/Outdoor (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
 
NYIT 
Athletic Director: Dan Velez 
516-686-4906 
daniel.velez@nyit.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cheerleading (W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Esports (M, W)* 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Track, Indoor/Outdoor (M, W) 
Ultimate Frisbee (M, W)* 
Volleyball (W) 
 
NCAA Division III 
 

Farmingdale State College-SUNY 
Athletic Director: Mike Harrington 

631-420-2482 
harrinm@farmingdale.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Golf (M) 
Ice Hockey (M, W)* 
Indoor Track (M, W) 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Outdoor Track (M, W) 
Roller Hockey (M, W)* 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
Wrestling (M)* 
 
St. Joseph’s College 
Athletic Director: Shantey M. Hill 
631-687-1445 
shill4@sjcny.edu  
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Dance (W)* 
Equestrian (W)* 
Golf (M) 
Indoor Track (M, W) 
Lacrosse (M, W) 
Outdoor Track (M, W) 
Roller Hockey (M)* 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Swimming (W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Volleyball (M, W) 
 
SUNY Old Westbury 
Athletic Director: Lenore Walsh 
516-876-3241 
walshle@oldwestbury.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Golf (M) 
Lacrosse (W) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Swimming (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
 
NJCAA Division I 
 

Nassau C.C. 
Athletic Director, Kerri-Ann 
McTiernan 
516-572-7522 
kerriann.mctiernan@ncc.edu 
Football (M) 
Lacrosse (M) 
 
NJCAA Division III 
 

Nassau C.C. 
Athletic Director, Kerri-Ann 
McTiernan 
516-572-7522 
kerriann.mctiernan@ncc.edu 

Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Dance Team (M, W)* 
Golf (M) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Track & Field Indoor/Outdoor (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
Wrestling (M, W) 
 
Suffolk C.C.C. 
College Director: Neftali Collazo 
631-451-6914 
collazn@sunysuffolk.edu 
Baseball (M) 
Basketball (M, W) 
Bowling (M, W) 
Cheerleading (M, W)* 
Dance (M, W)* 
Cross Country (M, W) 
Equestrian (M, W)* 
Golf (M) 
Ice Hockey (M)* 
Lacrosse (M) 
Soccer (M, W) 
Softball (W) 
Tennis (M, W) 
Track & Field (M, W) 
Volleyball (W) 
 
USCAA Division III 
 

Five Towns College 
Athletic Director: Matt Guercio 
631-656-2165 
matt.guercio@ftc.edu 
Basketball (M, W) 
 
Webb Institute 
Athletic Director: Patrick Doherty 
516-403-5903 
pdoherty@webb.edu 
Basketball (M, W)* 
Soccer (M, W) 
Volleyball (M, W) 
 
Hudson Valley Intercollegiate 
Athletic Conference 
 

Webb Institute 
Tennis (M, W) 
 
Mid-Atlantic  
Intercollegiate Sailing Assoc. 
 

Webb Institute 
Sailing (M, W) 
 
*Athletic Club Status 
Some institutions have included a 
sampling of non-NCAA sports 
offered. For more information 
and a full list of all intercollegiate 
clubs and campus recreation, 
please contact the institution. 
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